10
1SFC151002C0201
Pilot devices – Modular range
Pilot light, buzzer and potentiometer
●  Accessories ..................................... page 17 ●  Technical data ...................................................... page 25-26 ●  Dimensions ................................................ page 28
Ordering example
Requested: A red pilot light with a red LED.
Supply voltage 115 V AC
Order 1 piece of  each:
ML1-100R
MCBH-001
KA2-2131 (= LED acc. to
page 18)
Color codes for pilot light
head
Type Order Code
■ ■
Red R 1
Green G 2
Yellow Y 3
Blue L 4
White W 5
Clear U 8
Description/Supply voltage Type Order Code Weight,
kg
Pilot light head ML1-100■ 1SFA 611 400 R100■ 0.018
Lamp block with holder:
For max. 2 W, 230 V AC and DC
filament bulb or LED MCBH-001 1SFA 611 605 R1200 0.021
115 V AC supply voltage.
For 60 V filament bulb
max. 1.2 W MCBH-002 1SFA 611 605 R1300 0.023
230 V AC supply voltage.
For 130 V filament bulb
max. 2 W MCBH-003 1SFA 611 605 R1400 0.026
For a softer light output and 180 degrees smooth light distribution use text cap with or without text..
Text cap without text – 1SFA 616 903 R9001
For increased visibility from far distance use a light diffusing lens.
Light diffusing lens KA1-8005 1SFA 616 920 R8005 0.001
Description/Supply voltage Type Order Code Weight,
kg
Buzzer
Frequency: 2400 Hz
Rated current: ≤8 mA
Loudness: Min. 80 dB(A)/10 cm
Continuous tone type:
24 V AC/DC KB1-4010 1SFA 616 401 R4010 0.020
115V AC/DC KB1-4030 1SFA 616 401 R4030 0.020
230 V AC/DC KB1-4040 1SFA 616 401 R4040 0.020
Pulsating tone type:
24 V AC/DC KB1-4110 1SFA 616 401 R4110 0.020
115V AC/DC KB1-4130 1SFA 616 401 R4130 0.020
230 V AC/DC KB1-4140 1SFA 616 401 R4140 0.020
Potentiometer/Resistor
Black knob with integrated position
indication and marking in white
5 kohm KT-105B 1SFA 616 410 R1056 0.034
10 kohm KT-110B 1SFA 616 410 R1106 0.034
Operating knob - without resistor
Black knob with integrated position
indication and marking in white.
For shaft diameter 6 - 6.35 mm.
Min. shaft length 20 mm KT-100B 1SFA 616 410 R1006 0.023